
   SY 2018 – 2019 Board Meeting Schedule  
 

Full Board Meetings 

Date Time Location 

Monday, September 24
th
  3:30 – 7:00 pm RPHS, 1286 Hyde Park Avenue, Hyde Park 

Monday, November 26
th
  5:30 – 8:00 pm RPC, 120 Fisher Avenue, Roxbury 

Thursday, January 31
st
  8:30 – 11:00 am RPHS, 5 Maywood Street, Roxbury 

Thursday, March 28
th
  5:30 – 8:00 pm RPLS, 22 Regina Road, Dorchester 

Thursday, May 30
th
  5:30 – 8:00 pm RPDC, 206 Magnolia Street, Dorchester 

Governance Committee 

Date Time Location 

Tuesday, September 18th  3:00 – 4:00 pm Conference Call 

Please contact 

bmcelduff@roxburyprep.org for 

details.  

  

  

 

Academic Committee Meetings 

Date Time Location 

Friday, September 14th  3:00 – 4:00 pm 

Conference Call 

Please contact 

bmcelduff@roxburyprep.org for 

details. 

Thursday, November 8
th
 8:30 – 9:30 am 

Friday, January 11
th
  8:30 – 9:30 am 

Friday, March 8
th
 8:30 – 9:30 am 

Friday, May 10
th
  8:30 – 9:30 am 

 

Development Committee Meetings 

Date Time Location 

Tuesday, September 11th  12:00 – 1:00 pm 

Conference Call 

Please contact 

bmcelduff@roxburyprep.org for 

details. 

Tuesday, October 16th  4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, November 13th  4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, January 15th  4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, February 12th  4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, March 19th  4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, April 23rd   4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, May 21st   4:00 – 5:00 pm 

Tuesday, June 18th   4:00 – 5:00 pm 

 

Finance Committee Meetings 

Date Time Location 

Friday, October 19
th
 10:00 – 11:30 am 

Conference Call 

Please contact 

bmcelduff@roxburyprep.org for 

details. 

Friday, November 20
th
  9:00 – 10:00 am 

Friday, January 25
th
  9:00 – 10:00 am 

Thursday, February 15
th
 9:00 – 10:00 am 

Friday, March 22
nd

 9:00 – 10:00 am 

Thursday, May 23
rd

 9:00 – 10:00 am 
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